******Below is the contact person where you would send your county’s proclamation.  If you plan to do this, make the changes to the proclamation and email to the contact person As Soon As Possible.  
__________________________________________________________________

Dear XXX,

The XXXX Regional Inclusive Community Coalition (RICC) is local self-advocacy group.  XXXXX RICC is composed of people with disabilities, their family, advocates, service providers and interested community members. We help members learn about local service and issues; connect to the larger community; and advocate for improved public policy. 
March is Developmental Disabilities Awareness Month. We want the County to be aware that this is a time to recognize people with developmental disabilities.  Attached you will find a draft proclamation/resolution we would like the Board or a Commissioner to pass.   

Please send the proclamation to:
Contact Information:

Address: 

Thank you, 
Your name

__________________________________________________________________

Region 1-
1. Oakland

Contact: Chris Ward:  wardcc@oakgov.com
2. St. Clair

Contact: Kris Morris, kmorris@stclaircounty.org 
3. Washtenaw

Contact: rabhiy@ewashtenaw.org  and moutinhl@ewashtenaw.org 

4. Wayne

Contact: 313-224-2383 (ask what is the process of getting a 
proclamation)
5. Livingston 

          Contact: Livingston County Commissioners (517.546.3520)

Region 2

1. Central Michigan (Clare/Isabella/Gratiot)

Isabella Contact:  Christy Cotter, ccotter@isabellacounty.org 
2. Capital Area(Eaton, Ingham, Clinton)  

Ingham Contact:  Beckie Bennett:  bbenett@ingham.org 
Region 3 

1. Muskegon
Contact:  Lisa Chalko,  chalkoli@co.muskegon.mi.us  

2. Ottawa 

Contact: Alan Vanderberg, avanderberg@miottawa.org 
3. Kent 

Contact:  Jamie Groom  Jamie.groom@kentcountymi.gov  

(include where you want the proclamation sent to)

4. Allegan

Contact: bblaine@allegancounty.org 

5. Van Buren 

Contact: Debra Hall, halld@vbco.org 
6. Kalamazoo 
Contact: Scott Borling at 269-337-8792 (tell him you want to get a proclamation passed and ask him how you would go about doing that )
7. Calhoun 

Contact:  269-781-0700 (Board of Commissioners and ask what is their process)
8. Berrien 

Contact: akrieger@berriencounty.org 

Region 4

1. Northern Area (Cheboygan, Charlevoix,) 

Cheboygan Contact:  adminlawson@cheboygancounty.net 

2. Iosco
Contact:  Mindy,  mschirmer@ioscocounty.org 
3. Ogemaw

Contact: commissioners@ogemawcountymi.gov

4. Grand Traverse 

Contact: Christine Cramer   ccramer@grandtraverse.org; 231-922-4797
5. Benzie 

Contact: Clerk’s office to get on the agenda 231-882-0558
6. Manistee 

Contact: Julia at jschmeling@manisteecountymi.gov 

Region 5 

1. Ontonagon 

Contact: 906-884-6617; Tony I spoke with you about this process when you got the employment proclamation.  Please let me know who you reached out too. 

2. Baraga  (contact me)
Contact: 
3. Marquette/Alger

Marquette Contact: myelle@mqtco.org 

4. Delta

Contact: Tracy, tracy@deltacountymi.org 

5. Eastern U.P. (Schoolcraft, Chippewa, Mackinac)

Chippewa Contact:  kchurch@chippewacountymi.gov 
